
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1249
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2002
REGIONAL RESEARCH LABORATORY, PAPPANAMCODE
V.S. SIVAKUMAR

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government intend to start new research wings and to construct hostel buildings for Research Scholars in the Regional Research Laboratory, Pappanamcode, Trivandrum; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT, MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF OCEAN
DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a)&(b) : Regional Research Laboratory (RRL), Trivandrum , a constituent unit of CSIR, envisages beginning of research in new drug discovery. It also has plans to construct hostel buildings for its research scholars /research associates etc.
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